1
APPLICATION LAYER QOS SUPPORT FOR VIDEO SERVICES
Bruno Guedes
Instituto Superior Técnico – Taguspark
Av. Prof. Dr. Cavaco Silva, 2744-016 Porto Salvo, Portugal
E-mail: bruno.guedes@tagus.ist.utl.pt
Abstract – The ubiquity of IP technology is the
starting-point to many current services, such as

in the network for the streaming contents
implement this middleware. Besides, this solution
does not support the most recent codification
techniques, like H.264/AVC or H.264/SVC. The
adaptation scalability is a heavy burden because
it is necessary to decode and code again.
3. THE ADAPTATION TECHNIQUE
SELECTION
The first step to reach the solution was the
attempt to differentiate video quality by
decreasing the bandwidth. The technique to
reduce bandwidth emerged from two
fundamental requirements:
 The content degradation should have
the minimal visual impact with
maximum bandwidth reduction.
 Should support the most recent
coding techniques, like H.264/AVC
and H.264/SVC.
Thus, we devised a technique that created
different video qualities of the same content in
the MANE. This was achieved by using iptables
(user level) to analyze and discard the packets.
However, as it is shown in [10], this solution had
a huge visual impact in the client even with a
small packet loss. Another way to send different
video qualities to the clients was designed, doing
a server content degradation.
To measure the quality of the contents, we
adopted a Quality of Experience (QoE) analysis,
that it is a subjective metric based on mean
QoE
value Description
0 No image.
1 Video with a lot of freezes, the content is very
degraded.
2 Video degraded and could be noted a few
freezes.
3 Video with frequent block effects, rarely has
freezes.
4 Vídeo with rare block effect.
5 Vídeo without losses.
Table 1 – QoE values.
4
opinion score. In the Table 1 it is illustrated the
QoE scale.
Figure 2 illustrates the best metric found,
using the content degradation by MANE (blue),
compared to the content degradation by server
(red). There is a significant difference between
the red and the blue line, because for the same
visual impact the server faces a 50% packet loss
while MANE faces only 5%.
4. DINAMIC ADAPTATION
To get information dynamically it was adapted
the Axess solution [11], based on TR-069 [12].